Mail Stop: RECORDATION FOR Assignment Recordation Services PATENTS	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	DT12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 0 APR 20
P.O. Box 1450 08 - 24 -	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1
1 2 2 2 4	Attorney Docket No. 119301
10281 Please record the attached of	9820 riginal document or copy thereof.
1. A. Name of conveying parties: Peter HAJDUKIEWICZ Geoffrey MCFARLAND David S. WALLACE	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: RENISHAW PLC NEW MILLS, WOTTON-UNDER-EDGE, GLOUCESTERSHIRE GL12 8JR UNITED KINGDOM
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
B. Execution Date: All November 11, 2002	
 A. If this document is being filed together with a new ap 2002 B. Patent Application No.(s) 	plication, the execution date of the application is: All November 11. C. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	ttached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>153280</u>)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: April 20, 2004 including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
04/26/2004 SNAJARRO 00000070 10493143	
02 FC:8021 40.00 PP	

PATENT REEL: 015693 FRAME: 0647

~		(1) P	eter Hajdukiewi	CZ(5)	·	
(1_8) Insert			eoffrey McFarla			
(1-0)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)		avid S Wallace			•
	Of Inventor (5)	(4)		(8)		
		ln e	consideration of the sum of f the undersigned, each und	one dollar (\$1.00) a	and other good and value ssign, and hereby does	able consideration paid assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of		RENISHAW PLC			
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assign ee	(9) <u> </u>	IEW MILLS, WOTTON-U	NDER-EDGE, GLO	UCESTERSHIRE GLIZ	2 8JR
	Insert	the entire invention divisional reissues a	er designated as the Assign right, title and interest for , and in all applications for l, continuation, substitute, and reexamination certificates alibration Of A	the United States of patent including an and reissue applications that may be gran	America as defined in 3 y and all provisional, no on(s), and all Letters Patted on the invention kno	35 U.S.C. §100, in the on-provisional, utent, extensions, own as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case		<u> </u>	11000		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No.			
			the undersigned has (have)	executed an applic	ation for patent in the U	nited States of Americ
(12)	Insert Date of					* · · ·
(14)	Signing of Application	(12) on		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S	S. application Serial Number	er		·
(= /)	Identification for filed applications	filed				· ·
claims of reexaminentire in assignmentific	2) Each undersigned agrees of the continuation or disigned in every way possible in the continuation of th	in obtaining estimated and conventions to perform a ted States paterizes and require said Assignatine has not so heirs, success we grant the fix	ordence and going forward in papers and documents are on for Protection of Indust in affirmative acts which ment to the Assignee. ests the Commissioner of innee, as Assignee of the en executed, and will not exercisely and legal reproductions of the papers of OLIFE & REPRINGER	of the nower to i	which may be necessary illar agreements. obtain, maintain or conf and all Letters Patents over venants that he has full its in conflict herewith,	firm by reissue or of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this
10000	In witness whereof, execute	ed by the und	ersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the unders	igned name(s).	
Date	11th November		Inventor Signature	1 Soul		(SEAL)
Date	11th November		Inventor Signature	Mar	Later	(SEAL)
Date	11 the Novambe	2000	Inventor Signature	D.a.	20cc	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature	<u> </u>		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature			(SEAL)
-	This assignment should prefer r, then it should be signed before	rably be signe ore at least tw	ed before: (a) a Notary Pub o witnesses who also sign	olic if within the U. here:	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul i	if outside the U.S.A.
Date _	WEN NOVEMBER ?		Witness	Make	But	
Date _	11th Novemb	er CZ	Witness _	KS	<u>k</u>	
Date _	11th November	£2002) Witness	s Sha	on Pitche	5

PATENT REEL: 015693 FRAME: 0648